
 

   CORRIGENDUM III: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1279 DT 03-05-2025 
 

Page 1 of 5                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

  
 
  
 
 
 
   
 

 

CORRIGENDUM – III  
DT 03-06-2025 

 
 
 

TENDER NOTIFICATION FOR  
 

 
TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF LAPTOPS UNDER CSR ACTIVITY IN BRPL 

 
NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1279 

 
Tender Date: 03.05.2025 

 
 
 

 
 

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD (BRPL) 
Corporate Identification Number: U74899DL2001PLC111527  

Telephone Number: +91 11 3009 9999  
Fax Number: +91 11 2641 9833  
Website: www.bsesdelhi.com 

 



 

   CORRIGENDUM III: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1279 DT 03-05-2025 
 

Page 2 of 5                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

 
Laptop Specification mentioned in Page no 42 of NIT has been revised as below: 

 
S. 
No.   Tender Technical specification as per BRPL   Revised  Technical specification as per BRPL  

1 Category: Consumer Category: Consumer 

2 13th Gen Intel® Core™ i5-1334U (10 cores, up to 4.6 GHz Turbo) 
13th Gen Intel® Core™ i5-1334U (10 cores, up to 4.6 GHz 
Turbo) 

3 Dual Stereo speakers, 2 W x 2 = 4 W total Dual Stereo speakers, 2 W x 2 = 4 W total 
4 15.6", Non-Touch, FHD 1920x1080, 120Hz, Anti Glare 15.6", Non-Touch, FHD 1920x1080, 60Hz, Anti Glare 
5 Intel® Iris® X Graphics Intel® Iris® X Graphics 

6 Integrated wide screen HD (720p) Webcam, with  Digital Microphone 
Integrated wide screen HD (720p) Webcam, with  Digital 
Microphone 

7 8 GB: 1 x 8 GB, DDR4 RAM 8 GB: 1 x 8 GB, DDR4 RAM 
8  512 GB PCIe® NVMe™ SSD.  512 GB PCIe® NVMe™ SSD. 

9 

 1 USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-A port, 1 USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-C, 1 USB 2.0 
port, 1 Headset jack,1 HDMI 1.4 - The maximum resolution supported 
over HDMI is 1920x1080 @60Hz. No 4k/2k output. 

 1 USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-A port, 1 USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-C, 1 
USB 2.0 port, 1 Headset jack,1 HDMI 1.4 - The maximum 
resolution supported over HDMI is 1920x1080 @60Hz. No 
4k/2k output. 

10 Realtek Wi-Fi 6 RTL8852BE, 2x2, 802.11ax, Bluetooth® wireless card 
Realtek Wi-Fi 6 RTL8852BE, 2x2, 802.11ax, Bluetooth® 
wireless card 

11  65W or less AC Adapter   65W or less AC Adapter  
12 Branded Backpack  Branded Backpack  

13 
Window 11 64 bit - (home and student edition). Software should be 
preloaded on machine. 

Window 11 64 bit - (home and student edition). Software 
should be preloaded on machine. 

14 
MS Office - 2021 - (home and student edition). Software should be 
preloaded on machine. 

MS Office - 2021 - (home and student edition). Software 
should be preloaded on machine. 

15 Battery - 3 Cell, 41Wh, integrated or above Battery - 3 Cell, 41Wh, integrated or above 

16 OEM Standard onsite Warranty. OEM Standard onsite Warranty. 

17 
Branding on Bag and branding (Video Clip, Duration: Max 10 Sec  and 
Logo) on Software of Laptop while opening. 

Branding on Bag and branding (Video Clip, Duration: Max 10 
Sec  and Logo) on Software of Laptop while opening. 

 



 

   CORRIGENDUM III: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1279 DT 03-05-2025 
 

Page 3 of 5                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

Bid Submission date has been revised as follows: 
 
 

NIT No.  Description 

R1 – Previous Date & Time of 
Submission 

R2 – Revised Date & Time of Submission 

Due Date & Time 
of Submission 

Date & time of 
opening 

Due Date & Time of 
Submission 

Date & time of 
opening  

CMC/BR/25-
26/FK/PR/KB/1279 

PROCUREMENT OF 
LAPTOPS UNDER CSR 
ACTIVITY IN BRPL 

29.05.2025 
15:00 HRS 

29.05.2025, 
15:30 HRS 

09.06.2025, 
15:00 HRS 

 
09.06.2025, 
15:30 HRS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

   CORRIGENDUM III: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1279 DT 03-05-2025 
 

Page 4 of 5                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

 
SECTION VI 

REVISED PRICE FORMAT 

Procurement of Laptops under CSR Activity in BRPL QTY UOM 
HSN 
Code 

Make 
and 

Model 

Basic 
Unit 
Rate 

without 
GST 

GST 
in % 

Unit 
Rate 
With 
GST 

Amount 
(Qty X 

Unit Rate 
with GST) 

Laptop :  
S. 

No.  Laptop Technical specification. 
1 Category: Consumer 

2 
13th Gen Intel® Core™ i5-1334U (10 cores, up to 4.6 GHz 
Turbo) 

3 Dual Stereo speakers, 2 W x 2 = 4 W total 
4 15.6", Non-Touch, FHD 1920x1080, 60Hz, Anti Glare 
5 Intel® Iris® X Graphics 

6 
Integrated wide screen HD (720p) Webcam, with  Digital 
Microphone 

7 8 GB: 1 x 8 GB, DDR4 RAM 
8  512 GB PCIe® NVMe™ SSD. 
9  1 USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-A port, 1 USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-C, 1 

USB 2.0 port, 1 Headset jack,1 HDMI 1.4 - The maximum 
resolution supported over HDMI is 1920x1080 @60Hz. No 
4k/2k output. 

10 
Realtek Wi-Fi 6 RTL8852BE, 2x2, 802.11ax, Bluetooth® 
wireless card 

11  65W or less AC Adapter  
12 Branded Backpack  
13 Window 11 64 bit - (home and student edition). Software 

should be preloaded on machine. 
14 MS Office - 2021 - (home and student edition). Software 

should be preloaded on machine. 

250 Nos 
 

 
    



 

   CORRIGENDUM III: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/KB/1279 DT 03-05-2025 
 

Page 5 of 5                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

15 Battery - 3 Cell, 41Wh, integrated or above 
16 OEM Standard onsite Warranty. 

17 
Branding on Bag and branding (Video Clip, Duration: Max 
10 Sec  and Logo) on Software of Laptop while opening. 

 

GRAND TOTAL 
 
 
 

 

 
 
NOTE: 
1) The prices quoted are inclusive of training of BRPL officials (as per spec) 
2) The bidder shall, at its own, handle all imported equipment’s and handle all formalities for custom clearances, port charges, etc. if 

any. 
3) All Tools & Tackles, Consumables  and Commissioning Spares required to complete the work shall be included in the quoted 

rates 
4) Any other item not mentioned above but are required for successful completion of the works shall be deemed to be included in 

the above quoted rate 
5) The payment for these items would be based on actual measurement wherever required. 
6) The above quantities are indicative and may vary based on actual requirement while execution of work. The payment would be 

made as per actual. (Quantity is tentative and vary by +/- 30% from tender quantity). 
7) Bidder can bid for single / multiple items in the NIT. 
8) Commercial Bid will give the Total Price with item level breakup indicating the unit rate where applicable. It will include the 

following: 
a. Hardware Cost  
b. License Cost 

 
9) Price Variation Clause: 

The prices shall remain firm during the entire contract period. 


